TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM665534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PistolStar, Inc.		07/30/2021	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO-key International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3349 Highway 138, Bldg. A, Suite E	
City:	Wall	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07719	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3998151	PORTALGUARD
Registration Number:	3200262	PISTOLSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Mark A. Wright **Correspondent Name:** 900 Elm Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: McLane Middleton, P.A.

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Wright **SIGNATURE:** /Mark A. Wright/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20093510 1#page1.tif source=20093510 1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0278

900634810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

THIS AGREEMENT is made nunc pro tunc, effective as of June 30, 2021, by and between PistolStar, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having an address of 10 Corporate Drive, Suite 209, Bedford, NH 03110 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and BIO-key International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 3349 Highway 138, Bldg. A, Suite E, Wall, NJ 07719 (hereinafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill of the trademark registrations described on Schedule A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title, interest in and to the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registrations, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made free and clear of any liens and encumbrances.

ASSIGNOR: **PISTOLSTAR, INC.**

Ву:

Name: Mark Cochran

Mark Cahra Godyan, E-mark oxchran@bio kay com
Park Cahra Godyan, I am eporomize this document with my la

Godalian: Bedford, NH

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0279

SCHEDULE A

To the Assignment between PistolStar, Inc. (the "Assignor") and BIO-key International, Inc. (the "Assignee").

U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

Mark	U.S. Serial Number	U.S. Registration Number
PORTALGUARD	85-213,180	3,998,151
PISTOLSTAR	76-657,969	3,200,262

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 08/06/2021